506196293 08/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD LESIN	08/04/2020
RICHARD ADAMS	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRED SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT LLC
Street Address:	1211 E. CYPRESS AVENUE
City:	GLENDORA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91741

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)322-4469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-250-5800

Email: docketing@entralta.com

Correspondent Name: ENTRALTA P.C.

Address Line 1: 2127 OLYMPIC PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1006 #367

Address Line 4: CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA 91915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JR2-001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN G. SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Justin G. Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-08-03-Executed-Assignment-JR2-001US#page1.tif source=2020-08-03-Executed-Assignment-JR2-001US#page2.tif source=2020-08-03-Executed-Assignment-JR2-001US#page3.tif

PATENT 506196293 REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0506

Docket No.: JR2-001US

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Arnold Lesin, having an address at 202 Lucas Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90026, and Richard Adams, having an address at 211 Linwood, Unit G, Monrovia, California 91016, (collectively hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNORS") to Wired Specialty Equipment LLC, a California limited liability company having an address at 1211 E. Cypress Avenue, Glendora, California 91741 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have invented and own rights in, to and under a new and useful invention for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed as indicated below (hereafter "Invention");

U.S. Patent Application filed August 10, 2020 bearing Serial No. US 16/989,465

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS believe themselves to be the original and true inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Invention and improvements thereto;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument assigning ASSIGNEE as owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and improvements thereto owned by ASSIGNORS;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, endorse, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under 1) any patent application, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, including, without limitation, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination, renewal, inventor's certificate, and utility model, which has been or may be submitted therefor and thereon anywhere in the World, such term defined herein as including the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries under national laws or under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international treaty equivalent thereof; 2) any Letters Patent, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon, in the World, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; 3) any reissue, extension, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, on any patent application or Letters Patent which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon in the World; 4) any right to collect damages for any past infringement; and 5) any right to claim priority to a filing date, or any other legal equivalent thereof, which has been or may be claimed by any patent application or Letters Patent therefor and thereon in the World.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to perform any lawful action when deemed essential by and to ASSIGNEE's full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in, to and under the Invention and rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, promptly communicating and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information; promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits or any other legal instrument; promptly assisting and participating in any and all

PATENT REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0507 Docket No.: JR2-001US

affidavits or any other legal instrument; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or any other legal procedure; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, post grant review, litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance, enforcement or defense of the invention and rights hereby transferred.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunder set r	my hand this	04	day of	August	, 20 <u>20</u>
		ASSIG	NOR			
	;	Arnord .	Les	1	<u> </u>	
A notary public or other off verifies only the identity of document to which this cer the truthfulness, accuracy,	the individual who tificate is attached	signed the d, and not				
State of)					
)	SS.:				
County of)					
On this day of	, 20,	before me, _				,
personally appeared						
who proved to me on the b	asis of satisfacto	ory evidence	to be	e the per	son(s) whos	e name(s)
is/are subscribed to the with	nin instrument and	d acknowledo	ged t	o me that	t he/she/they	executed
the same in his/her/their au	thorized capacity	(ies) and tha	t by	his/her/th	eir signature	(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or	the entity upon b	ehalf of which	ch th	e person(s) acted, exe	ecuted the
instrument.						
I certify under PENALTY OF	PERJURY under	the laws of	the S	tate of		
that the foregoing paragraph	is true and correc	ot.				
Witness my hand and official	l seal.					
Signature		(Seal)				

PATENT REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0508 Docket No.: JR2-001US

		ASSIG	1	
		<u> </u>	d Adams	Mary
		-		
A notary public or other office verifies only the identity of the document to which this certifithe truthfulness, accuracy, or	e individual wh icate is attache	no signed the ed, and not		
State of)			
)	ss.:		
County of)			
On this day of	, 20	, before me, _		,
personally appeared				,
who proved to me on the bas	sis of satisfact	tory evidence	to be the perso	on(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within	instrument ar	nd acknowled	ged to me that h	ne/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their author	orized capacit	y(ies) and tha	ıt by his/her/their	r signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the	ne entity upon	behalf of which	ch the person(s)	acted, executed the
instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF P	'ERJURY unde	er the laws of	the State of	
that the foregoing paragraph is	true and corre	ect.		
Witness my hand and official se	eal.			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this O day of August, 2020.

PATENT REEL: 053447 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 08/10/2020

Signature _____ (Seal)